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REGISTRAR 
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Visvesvaraya Technological University 

2. Vice Chancellor's ordor dated 12/08/2024 

Courses 

(Sate Univernity of Governent of K°natakn Estnbliahed as per tlhe VTU Act, 1904) 
*"Jnann Sannmn" Belngavi -590018. Kar nata ka. Inel ia 

Sub: Continuation/Extension of Affllatlon for the Acadomlc Yoar 2024-25 for VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU 

Rof: 

Course 

1. Executlve Council Resoution,. Approved VIde 176th Exocutive Council| Moting Rosolutlon No. 2.1.3 dated 08/032024 

3. Govemment of Karnatako lotter no ED 426 TEC 2024, dated 25/10/2024 

Civil Enginoering - UG 

Artificial Intelligonco and Machino 
Leaming - UG 

In Exerciso of the powers confered to tho Unlversty vido Soctlon 40(9) of Visvosvaraya Tochnological Unlverslty Act 1994, your college ls grantad 
Continuatlon / Extension of Affilatlon for the Acadenie Year 2024-25 to offor the folowing Courses. This permisslon is subject to the fulifiliment of the 

ndltions lald by the LIC Committoo, which has already boon sont by tho Unlvorsity for nocossary compllanco 

Computer Science & Engineertng -
UG 

Electronics & Communication 
Enginoering - UG 

To, 

Information Science & Engineering 
-UG 

XE: 

Mechanical Engineering - UG 

The Principal, 

Copy Fwc's to: 

Yoar of 

Starting 

2020 

2013 

1997 

AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION 

1997 

1998 

2013 

7. The Vc Regional Director, VTU, 

Shift Prosont 
Intako 

First 60 

First 60 

1. TA- Temporary Affiliation, PA/PR -Permanent Affillation 

First 90 

4. The Director, Technical Education, Bengaluru. 

First 60 

First 60 

First 30 

VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU 

GUDIMAVU KENGERI(H) KUMBALAGODU(P) BANGALORE 

1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, through the Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi. 

Proposod 
Intake 

90 

30 

180 

120 

120 

30 

VTU 

Intake 

3. The Under Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka. 

90 

30 

A65 

180 

120 

120 

30 

2. The Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka. 

uDANGALOREO 

VTU 

TA 

Recommendation 

TA 

Phone:(0831) 2498100 
Fax : (0831) 2405467 

TA 

Date: 

TA 

TA 

TA 

6 NOV 2024 

Applicable 
From 

2024-25 

2024-25 

2024-25 

2024-25 

Furthor, tho college is also informed to follow any other Notfication/Circular/Norms lssued by AlCTE I UGC / State Government / VTU in this regard. 

2024-25 

2024-25 

BESTRAR 

Applicable 
To 

aluly 

2024-25 

2024-25 

2024-25 

2024-25 

2024-25 

2024-25 

s. Chaiman/Secretary,Janatha Education Society, Vivakananda College Campus, 2rnd Block, RajajiNagar Bangalore Bangalore Bengaluru Urban 
6. The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU, Belagavi. 


