

ಎಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಎಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

Visvesvaraya Technological University

(State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994) "Jaana Sangama" Belagavi - 590018, Karnataka, India

Dr. B. E. Rangaswamy M.D.

DECISTRAR

Ref. VTU/ACA-LIC/2024-25/SO/ 3796

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

Date: **6 NOV 2024**

AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION

Sub: Continuation/Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2024-25 for VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU Ref:

- 1. Executive Council Resolution. Approved Vide 176th Executive Council Meeting Resolution No. 2.1.3 dated 06/03/2024
- 2. Vice Chancellor's order dated 12/08/2024
- 3. Government of Karnataka letter no ED 426 TEC 2024, dated 25/10/2024

In Exercise of the powers conferred to the University vide Section 40(9) of Visvesvaraya Technological University Act 1994, your college is granted Continuation / Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2024-25 to offer the following Courses. This permission is subject to the fulfillment of the additions laid by the LIC Committee, which has already been sent by the University for necessary compliance

Courses

Course	Year of Starting	Shift	Present Intake	Proposed Intake	VTU Intake	VTU Recommendation	Applicable From	Applicable To
Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning - UG	2020	First	60	90	90 -	TA	2024-25	2024-25
Civil Éngineering - UG	2013	First	60	30	30	TA	2024-25	2024-25
Computer Science & Engineering - UG	1997	First	90	180	180	TA	2024-25	2024-25
Electronics & Communication Engineering - UG	1997	First	60	120	120 /	TA	2024-25	2024-25
Information Science & Engineering - UG	1998	First	60	120	120 /	TA	2024-25	2024-25
Mechanical Engineering - UG	2013	First	30	30	30 /	TA	2024-25	2024-25



1. TA- Temporary Affiliation, PA/PR - Permanent Affiliation

Further, the college is also informed to follow any other Notification/Circular/Norms Issued by AICTE / UGC / State Government / VTU in this regard.

To,
The Principal.

VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU GUDIMAVU KENGERI(H) KUMBALAGODU(P) BANGALORE

Copy Fwc's to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, through the Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka.
- 3. The Under Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka.
- 4. The Director, Technical Education, Bengaluru.
- 5. Chairman/Secretary, Janatha Education Society, Vivekananda College Campus, 2nd Block, RajajiNagar Bangalore Bangalore Bengaluru Urban
- 6. The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU, Belagavi.
- 7. The Vc Regional Director, VTU,

BANGALORE SO BOOK THE STORY

REGISTRAR SE